



To: Members of the Press

FiNC co., Ltd.

Digital Healthcare Company FiNC Attracts Investment from Member of Goldman Sachs Management Committee

Finc Co., Ltd. (headquartered in Ginza, Tokyo; CEO: Yuji Mizoguchi; hereafter "Finc") is honored to receive follow—on investment in its Series B funding round from a member of the Management Committee of The Goldman Sachs Group, Inc. (hereafter "Goldman Sachs"), the world's largest full—service global investment bank.

FiNC is a digital healthcare company with an emphasis on creating timely, actionable and personalized recommendations to help individuals reach their health goals. Leveraging technology and research, FiNC provides a platform for users to understand, manage and improve their health.

Leveraging scientific research, medical test results and artificial intelligence allows FiNC to provide personalized nutrition, fitness and healthcare advice to its users in order to help them attain lifestyle health goals and steer clear of chronic disease risk.

Background

Commencing in earnest the global expansion of its business activities, FiNC is on a trajectory towards realizing its ambition to become the top wellness company in the world. This momentum underlies the attention and investment garnered from a member of the Management Committee at Goldman Sachs. In addition to sharing FiNC's vision, the investment received from the Management Committee member emphasizes expectations of significant developments and opportunities in the healthcare market.

Going forward, FiNC aspires to create major contributions in the wellness space as well as to share with the world the wealth of knowledge that is Japanese Health.

FiNC Company Profile

Company Name: FiNC co., Ltd.

Founded: 11 April 2012

Founder and CEO: Yuji Mizoguchi

Headquarters: Matrix Building 4F, 5F, 7F, 3-9-6 Ginza, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-0061, Japan

Website: http://www.finc.co.jp

*Copyright of "FiNC", FiNC logo(s) and FiNC product names are owned by FiNC co., Ltd.

*Other company names and product/service names are trademarks and copyrights of other companies.

**The content of this press release, prices of services and products, specifications and other information is based on current information. The company reserves the right to modify this information with subsequent releases.

Please direct any inquiries on the information contained in this release to:

FiNC co., Ltd. Business Development

Lucas Hannell Telephone: +81 (0)3-6264-3401 Email: hannell@finc.co.jp